
Declined Donations for June 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Tautoro School 4 x 65" Promethean ActivPanel and 4 x electrical trolley lifts $44,720.00 $0.00 A

KAIKOHE RUGBY FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Sideline Jackets $2,760.00 $0.00 A

MID-NORTHERN RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Replacement of bulbs in field floodlights $50,230.00 $0.00 F

Kaikohe East School Costs of the Junior syndicate school trip to Kelly Tarltons $6,930.00 $0.00 A

Ohaeawai Board of Trustees Years 1 and 2 bi-annual trip - entry to Kelly Tarltons, Wellington Zoo and
entry to Motat $4,151.52 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Parklands Playcentre Costs of sending a group to the Natural Phenomena conference $3,026.09 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

West Auckland Montessori Trust Teacher aide salary $15,000.00 $0.00 C, G

OMAHA BEACH BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Cost of replacing the carpet surface of the club's greens $30,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 06 - Waitakere

THE CRESCENDO TRUST OF AOTEAROA Salary $13,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Mika Haka Foundation Charitable Trust Programme Coordinator costs $30,000.00 $0.00 C

The Eden Park Trust Grounds staff wages $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Salaries and wages $20,000.00 $0.00 C, G

St Joseph's Catholic School A fleet of bikes $15,556.25 $0.00 C

COUNTIES MANUKAU ZONE OF NZRL INCORPORATED Accommodation $15,003.14 $0.00 J

Lifewalk Trust Professional development for chaplains $3,000.00 $0.00 F

Great Potentials Foundation Salaries $18,201.60 $0.00 C

5 Jul 2019 12:54:22 Page 1 of 5



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

He Waka Eke Noa Charitable Trust Professional-grade vinyl dance floors rolls $7,800.00 $0.00 A, D

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Howick Sailing Club Incorporated 10 hand held VHF radios $4,199.99 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust Television for the sports club $3,177.36 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

TE WHARIKI MANAWAHINE O HAURAKI INCORPORATED New vehicle $22,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Squash Waikato Incorporated Court hire, Squash balls and salary cost for 5 coaches. $3,039.11 $0.00 A

Waikato Youth Empowerment Trust Rent $7,500.00 $0.00 A

Hamilton Girls High School Travel and accommodation $7,234.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

FORESTLAND RUGBY LEAGUE AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Affiliation fees for senior netball team. $845.00 $0.00 C

PRIDE IN PUTARURU ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Venue hire and trophies. $1,191.83 $0.00 A

Central North Island Kindergarten Trust New cultural entrance way. $15,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

BADMINTON THAMES VALLEY INCORPORATED Hall/court hire $1,500.00 $0.00 A

Youth Encounter Ministries Trust To purchase dirt bike. $3,280.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Mount Maunganui Primary School Reading books. $5,681.91 $0.00 A

Community Projects Charitable Trust Contribution towards marquee and lights. $25,573.55 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

5 Jul 2019 12:54:22 Page 2 of 5



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 30 - Hastings District

Super Sixes Charitable Trust Wages for event manager. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust Contribution towards salary and strength equipment. $50,000.00 $0.00 C

Maraekakaho Church Hall Trust Board Contribution towards seismic strengthening work. $24,990.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Community Child Care Centre Administrators salary. $56,825.00 $0.00 C

Henry Hill School Contribution towards new school van. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Te Kawau Playcentre To purchase vacuum cleaner and carpet cleaner. $2,998.26 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

TITAHI BAY TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED To replace old windows. $6,890.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Petone Beach Kindy-Whanau Manaaki Kindergarten Autex noise insulation $2,337.95 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 47 - Wellington City

WELLINGTON TENNIS INCORPORATED Asbestos Management plan $5,330.00 $0.00 J

Wellington Samoa Rugby Union Incorporated Travel and accommodation. $9,450.00 $0.00 J

Ekta NZ Incorporated Costs for exhibition. $3,867.93 $0.00 L

KidzStuff Theatre For Children Incorporated Funding towards technical support for 2 shows. $4,510.72 $0.00 L

Vulnerable Support Charitable Trust Staff and volunteer training. $10,000.00 $0.00 F

THE WELLINGTON BOYS AND GIRLS INSTITUTE INCORPORATED Contribution towards salary for youth worker. $15,000.00 $0.00 C

TENNIS CENTRAL REGION INCORPORATED Contribution towards fees for the the Love Tennis open day. $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Holy Cross School, Miramar Assistance with camp fees $10,535.65 $0.00 A

The Karori Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards the Head Greenkeeper salary. $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board Adjudicators fees and travel for workshop on 27th-31st July. $10,277.75 $0.00 D,L

Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated Facility hire. $7,500.00 $0.00 J,L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 11

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Takaka Primary School Sport tops. $3,742.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

5 Jul 2019 12:54:22 Page 3 of 5



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Safeguarding Children Initiative ICT, rent and printing costs. $12,361.05 $0.00 J

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Contribution towards Operations Manager, Administrator and General
Manager. $60,000.00 $0.00 C

F C Nelson Incorporated Salary for Development Officer. $4,300.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Picton Dawn Chorus Incorporated Project operating costs - funds to contract a project coordinator to
oversee the implementation of the project. $23,400.00 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Amuri Community Arts Council Seismic Book Project. $23,811.90 $0.00 A

Amuri Area School BOT Contribution towards accommodation costs. $1,591.30 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Central District RAS Council Catering expenses. $1,680.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

SHARP Trust Contribution towards new van. $15,000.00 $0.00 C

Spreydon Youth Community Trust Contribution towards new van. $15,000.00 $0.00 C

Laura Fergusson Trust (Canterbury) Contribution towards website development. $20,000.00 $0.00 G

Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated Contribution towards lighting. $26,477.00 $0.00 F

Canterbury Westland Kindergarten Association incorporated Shade sail. $2,586.95 $0.00 G

Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Contribution towards tournament assistance costs. $15,000.00 $0.00 N

Society of St Vincent De Paul Central Council of Canterbury Shop outfitting. $18,189.57 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 70 - Queenstown-Lakes District

Hawea Netball Club New Netball dresses $1,228.20 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Mayfair Theatre Charitable Trust Contribution towards fire exit door. $3,250.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

5 Jul 2019 12:54:22 Page 4 of 5



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Club Connect conference, AGM, annual report, winter events, coach
and official training, IT contract and office lease $40,000.00 $0.00 L

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Haulout and hardstand fees $16,040.00 $0.00 L

New Zealand Rugby Foundation Incorporated Accounting fees $4,000.00 $0.00 G

NEW ZEALAND CROATIA CRICKET INCORPORATED Cricket clothing $5,852.00 $0.00 J

New Zealand Rugby League Incorporated Salaries - Wellbeing/Women's Development Manager, National
Referee Development Manager and National Coaching Manager $100,000.00 $0.00 C

NZ Barok incorporated Players fees, player liaison fees, players' per diems and petrol $5,000.00 $0.00 L

Sikh Sangat NZ Trust Paint the interior and exterior at our Rotorua branch $67,892.00 $0.00 B

The Scout Association of New Zealand Contribution towards a vehicle. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

New Zealand Piping Centre Trust Tutorial programmes $45,000.00 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 9

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 75

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

5 Jul 2019 12:54:22 Page 5 of 5




